
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIF'ORNIA
FOR THE COI'NTY OF LOS AI\CELES

TIIE PEOPLE OF TIIE STATE OF CALIFORNI.A.
Plaintiff,

v,

01 BARRON NICHOLAS HTLTON (lr/07/1989)
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The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COIJNT I

On or about February 12,200E, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DRIMNG UNDER

TIIE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, in violation ofVEHICLE CODE SECTION 23152(a), a

Misdemeanor, was committed by BARRON NICHOLAS HILTON, who did unlawfully, while under the

influence of an alcoholic beverage and a drug and under their combined influence, drive a vehicle,

COUNT2

On or about February 12,2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DRIVING WHILE
HAVINGA 0.08% ORHIGHERBLOOD ALCOHOL, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION

23152(b), a Misdemeanor, was committed by BARRON NICHOLAS HILTON, who did unlawfully, while

having 0.08 percent and more, by weight, of alcohol in the blood, drive a vehicle.
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COI-INT 3

On or about February 12, 2008, in the Corurty of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF

LICENSE, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 14610(aXl), a Misderneanor, was committed by

BARRON NICHOLAS HILTON, who did unlawfully display, cause, ahd permit to be displayed and have

in his/her possession a canceled, revoked, suspended, fictitious, and fraudulontly altered and obtained

driver's license.
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COLINT 4

On or about February 12,2008, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLICENSED

DRIVER, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 12500(a), a Misdemeanor, was commifted by

BARRON NICHOLAS HILTON, who did unlawfully drive a motor vehicle upon a highway without

holding a valid driver's license issued under the Vehicle Code of the State of California,
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NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print

impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples

and impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170@) and

Cunningham v. California 2007 U.S. LE)flS 1324,

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT T}IE FOREOOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT

AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER, CONSISTS OF 4 COLINT(S),

Executed at MALIBU, County of Los Angeles, on March 6, 2008.

P.. MAY
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

STEVE COOLEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY:
JA]vlES W, GARzuSON. DEPUTY

AGENCY: I^A,SD-MALIBU Vo: LANSI(A IDNO.: 481794 PHONE: (818)878-1808
PATROL

DRNO.T 108009121,012242 OPERAToR: SD PRELM. TIME EST.:

BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CIINO. LOB NO. RECOM'D R'TLDATE
HILTON,BARRONMCHOLA,S 029A65423 lt/71t989 n72834 04tr412008

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054,5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.
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F'ELONY COMPLAINT -. ORDER IIOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) haslhave been committed and
that there is suffisient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

BARRONNICHOLAS HILTON
Count No. Charse Charge Ranqe Special AlleBation Alleg. Effect
I VC23l52(r) Check Code
2 VC23l52(b) Check Code
3 Vc 1a610(a)(l) 6 Mo.
4 VC 12500(a) 6 Mo.

I order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the Sum of:

BARRONNICHOLAS HILTON Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date of
arraignrnent in Superior Court will be;

BARRON NICHOLAS HILTON in Dept

Date:-
Committing Magistrate
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